

Laplistan Fitzine Syndicate

Head Office: BENGALURU - Branch Name: Specialized SME, Davanagere

BY RPAD

Date: 24.07.2023

To:

1) M/s Krushika Agro Food Processing Industries Corporation

Re Sy no. 8/1, A C road, Kenchenahalli Village, Jagalur Taluk, Davanagere Dist - 577528

- Sri. Siddesh K B
 S/o Basappa N,
 Kenchanahalli Village,
 Jagalur Taluk, Davanagere
 577528
- Smt. Akkamahadevi KB
 D/o Basappa N,
 Kenchanahalli,
 Jagalur Taluk, Davangere 577528

Dear Sir,

SUB: NOTICE ISSUED IN TERMS OF SEC.13 (4) OF THE SARFAESI ACT 2002, READ WITH RULE 6 (2) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, SME Branch, Davanagere-577004 have taken possession of the assets described in schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Canara Bank, SME Branch, Davanagere.

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the schedule of Sale Notice. Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject account orany other law in force.

e-mail: cb2443@canarabank.com

Yours faithfully,

AuthorizedOffice Canara Bank

Encl:SaleNotice

റ്റ്റാ ഭാഗം ന്റെ വ്യാലിൻ Canara Bank -≰∆ Encares syndicate

Head Office: BENGALURU - Branch Name: Specialized SME, Davanagere

ANNEXURE — 13A (Auction Sale Notice for movable properties)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of movable assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described movable assets hypothecated / Pledged / changed to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of SME Branch, Davanagere of the Canara Bank., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 28.08.2023 for recovery of Rs. 3,70,71,314/29 (Rupees Three Crores seventy lakhs seventy one thousand three hundred fourteen and paisa twenty nine only) due to SME Branch, Davanagere of Canara Bank from M/s Krushika Agro Food Processing Industries Corporation (Borrower) and Sri. Siddesh K B S/O Basappa N and Smt. Akkamahadevi K B D/O Basappa N (as Guarantor) .

The reserve price will be Rs. 59,37,126/-(Rupees fifty nine lakhs thirty seven thousand one hundred and twenty six only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 5,93,/12/- (Rupees five lakhs ninety three thousand seven hundred and twelve only). The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 25.08.2023 at 5 pm.

Details and full description of the movable assets with known encumbrances, if any

Property detail:

Plant and machineries

DETAILS OF PLANT AND MACHINERIES			
Sl. No.	Description	Present Value	
1	Machinery for seeds cleaning grading operation	Rs. 19,80,300/-	
2	Machinery for seeds cleaning grading operation	Rs. 18,94,200/-	
3	Machinery for seeds cleaning grading operation	Rs. 15,06,750/-	
4	Supply of Computers and CCTV Accessories	Rs. 40,041/-	
5	Pulverize & Cattle Feed Mixer Machine	Rs. 6,72,441/-	
6	Generator Make-Mahindra 125 KVA DG Set Model No. MM154125SOFTCI-MHE(COE)-C2	Rs. 7,99,878/-	
7	Weighing Scale 40Ton	Rs. 5,43,401/-	
8	8 Channel DVR	Rs. 2,622/-	



ര്ക്കു മാളത്ത് കൂട്ടെ വ്യ Canara Bank 🚓

Head Office: BENGALURU - Branch Name: Specialized SME, Davanagere

9	200ah Tubular Battery	Rs. 7,452/-
10	Inverter SW 1400 microtech luxe	Rs. 2,794/-
11	Transformer 160KVA Venkat Switchgear	Rs. 2,29,036/-
	TOTAL	Rs. 76,78,915/-

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Canara Bank, Chief Manager, SME Branch, Davanagere, Ph. No. 94498 67144 during office hours on any working day.

Date: 24.07.2023 Place: Davanagere Authorized officer CANARA BANK

ട്ര്ക മാട്രാര° കുംബൂ đạം Canara Bank<

Cacasear Permise Syndicate

Head Office: BENGALURU - Branch Name: Specialized SME, Davanagere

m

1. Name and Address of th	0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Name and Address of the Secured Creditor	
Secured Creditor	Door No. 697/1, Vikas plaza, Hadadi road
	Davanagere-577004
2. Name and Address of the	M/s Krushika Agro Food Processing Industries Corporation
Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)	Re. Sy No 8/1, A C Road,
	Kenchenahalli Village,
	Jagalur Taluk,
	Davanagere Dist – 577528
	Guarantors:
	4 6 : 6:11 1 W 5 / 5
	1. Sri Siddesh K B s/o Basappa N, Kenchanahalli Villa
	Jagalur Taluk, Davanagere-577528.
	2. Smt. Akkamahadevi K B d/o Basappa N, Kenchanah
	Village, Jagalur Taluk, Davanagere-577528.
3. Total liabilities as on	Rs. 3,70,71,314/29
24.07.2023	(Rupees Three Crores seventy lakhs seventy one thousa
	three hundred and fourteen and paisa twenty nine only)
4. (a) Mode of Auction	E- Auction
(b) Details of Auction Service	
Provider:	M/s. Canbank Computer Services Ltd (A Subsidiary of
Provider:	Canara Bank) Malleshwaram, Bengaluru, Karnataka
	560003, Email- ccsleauction@ gmail.comp;
	eauction@ccsl.co.in Contact No. +91 94806 91777, +91
	88805 31165, Mr Pratap Kanjilal 9832952602
(c) Date & Time of Auction	28.08.2023. (between 10.00 AM and 12.30 PM)
(c) sate a fine of Adelion	
(d) Place of Auction	Davanagere
S &	
5. Reserve Price	Rs. 59,37,126/- (Rupees fifty nine lakhs thirty seven thousa
	one hundred and twenty six only)
	7.0.0 67 2 5/62766
	(Movable Assets- plant and machineries)



Head Office: BENGALURU - Branch Name: Specialized SME, Davanagere

- 6. Other terms and conditions
- a. Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website https://indianbankseauction.com Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.
- b. The movable assets can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on 25.08.2023 between 10 am to 5 pm.
- c. The movable assets will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.
- d. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, SME Branch Davangere OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, SME Branch, A/c No 209272434 IFSCCode CNRB0002443 on or before 25.08.2023 by 5 pm.
- e. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s. Canbank Computer Services Ltd (A Subsidiary of Canara Bank) Malleshwaram, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560003, Email- ccsleauction@Email.com,; eauction@ ccsl.co.in Contact No. +91 94806 91777, +91 88805 31165, Mr Pratap Kanjilal 9832952602.
- f. After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/details on or before 25.08.2023 by 05.00 PM, to Canara Bank,SME Branch Davanagere by hand or by email.
 - I. Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
 - II. Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.
 - III. Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.
 - IV. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.
- register their portal bidders should g. The intending https://indianbankseauction.com and get their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the service provider M/s. Canbank Computer Services Ltd (A Subsidiary of Canara Bank) ccsleauction@ gmail.com; Bengaluru, Karnataka 560003, Email-Malleshwaram,

e-mail: cb2443@canarabank.com

Head Office: BENGALURU - Branch Name: Specialized SME, Davanagere

<u>eauction\Btccsl.co.in</u> Contact No. +91 94806 91777, +91 88805 31165, Mr Pratap Kanjilal 9832952602.

- h. EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest.
- i. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of Rs 10000 (The amount can be decided by the Authorised Officer depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000 as incremental value). The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
- j. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
- k. For Vehicles of the value exceeding Rs. 10 lakhs, Tax Collected at Source (TCS) at the rate of 1% exclusive of the sale proceeds be collected from the successful bidder and paid to the Income Tax Authorities as per the extant governing laws.
- All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only.
- m. Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
- n. In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or SME Branch, Davangere who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.
- For further details contact Canara Bank, SME Branch, Davangere (Ph. No 94498 67144) e- mail id cb2443@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s. Canbank Computer Services Ltd (A Subsidiary of Canara Bank) Malleshwaram, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560003, Emailscsleauction{Egmail.com; eauction@ccsl.co.in Contact No. +91 94806 91777, +91 88805 31165, Mr Pratap Kanjilal 9832952602.

Head Office: BENGALURU - Branch Name: Specialized SME, Davanagere

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back —up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Date: 24.07.2023 Place: Davanagere Authorized officer